H THE MIDDLETON GROUP

architecture studio

March 15, 2023

Tyler Howanyk
Chief Financial Officer

City of Goose Creek

RE: Goose Creek Amphitheater

Dear Tyler,

Below is what was discussed, a list of questions generated from today's Pre-Bid Contractor Meeting on site, and the
contractors present for the meeting. Attached to the letter is a copy of the sign-in sheet for your reference. The contractors
requested a copy of the sign-in sheet, if you can distribute it, to help verify all the information is correct. Feel free to reach
out to us if you have any questions, if not, we will await the contractor questions.

Meeting Minutes:

e Tyler Howanyk presented the team to the contractors, with Laura Middleton presenting the design team of herself,
Zach Carman of the Middleton Group, and Cameron Baker of C Baker Engineering. Zach Carman will be the point of
contact for the design team during construction.

e Zach Carman presented the scope of the project and reviewed both the bid alternates and allowances, located on
sheet G101.

e Tyler Howanyk presented the schedule of the bid period, which can be found in the Invitation to Bid, and is as follows:

e 3/23/2023: All questions are due to the City of Goose Creek

e 3/31/2023: An addendum will be issued, to cover all questions asked.

e 4/14/2023: Final bids are due to the City of Goose Creek. Refer to the invitation to bid for the time, location, and
format of final bids.

Questions:
1. Where will the construction laydown area be?
a. The city owns most of the land around the site, so final location can be coordinated with Goose Creek prior to
the start of construction.
2. Will there be a need for liquidated damages in the contract?
a. Goose Creek will need to provide an answer for this.

Contractor List:
e Cory Estep - E2 Development: coryestep@e2development.net
e Rick Fischetti - Southcon Building Group: mlong@southconbuilding.com
e Bow Still - J. Davis Construction: bstill@jdavisinc.com
e Larry Phillips - Carolina Construction: It@southcarolinaconstruction.com
e Bruce Pearson - MJK Electric: brucepearson@mijkelectric.com
e Hamer Darby - Monteith Construction: hdarby@monteithco.com


Zach Carman
Snapshot

Zach Carman
Image


e Reid Coyle - Mashburn Construction: rcoyle@mashburnconstruction.com

e J. Mahony - Hill Construction: suzi@hillcon.com

e Jason Bryant - IPW Construction Group, LLC: jbryant@ipwco.com

e David Payne - MPS Construction: dpayne@mpsgc.com

e Matt Robbins - Trident Construction: mattrobbins@tridentcon.com

e Alan Sheeley - Huss Inc.: adsheeley@hussinc.com, richardhuss@hussinc.com
e Bryant Stuart - Carolina Construction: bryantstuart.sfmetals@gmail.com

e Marcus Aguayo - Charles Blanchard: marcus@blanchardconst.com

e Shane Bowers - Pyramid Contracting: shane.bowers@pyramidcontracting.com

Sincerely,

Zach Carman AIA

Associate

843.302.0632 x106
zach@themiddletongroup.net



_GoosE crEEK BNR Hiexee Tle BlD 31522
NAME Company _EMAL ADEESS

Cors oo E2 Deveropment o ryee‘(’ef@ezcle\/e lepment.net
Ruck. FSaETTI  SoItHCon Bowbie Glec? MIGNGE SoomhaonBO k. Cot
Bow 370~ T Pavis Con st b<hll. | dawsineCons

L,A/ Willps (ervli Consbrctanc 710 Sutbllorslinm Cundoscho-com_
Bwee Peacsin WTK ool loruce ention Cmiy elevtree onmicnatte,
7 Hd.mcr Dﬂf b M om%h% 5457%(0[(’0/1 hafwby@wponkif—k Co ot
KE:LD 50;«06 MM»@WW (o1 evct 1ou LCOLE B A5 Bl M L grrtlict—on Cov,
S ey e oir | ap koo
Joor Lyt TPU Consdeskunbroplll  TBQant ® TpUCO. o
Dav\‘A/Pﬂyﬂe/ MPS Constrwt ton D payne@ mpsgc com
Wﬂﬁ’@ﬁzf &E TRl fopsytesrn HYATTTC 08B © TR RwreinN. UM
A/'anShee/eﬂ Huss Tne adsheeiey E»Auss.'nc.ca'n
| richarclhvsS & hussine: cim
Brya,\)r Stuark Cacolina  constuctun Gryaﬂ‘l's-!'uoﬂ\—..s-pmaf‘ab e gmail. cu,
(MaReos AGLAYe GHarks Blywiarp mnafevy @ blanchacdconst 1 comm
%4/1@, ﬁ)u/as 7«//&1!136( C M«km\c"u\'g ﬂa//(. botse, Sééy/ﬂ/;;ndy o

WINDOWS*DOORS

Andersen B4




